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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United  States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:26:30PM

New York County

 352,354 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,051 EMERGENCY

 9,304 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 4,816 FEDERAL

 10,803 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  378,328 

 37,583 JOHN SPENCER (REPUBLICAN)

 282,469 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,334 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (INDEPENDENCE)

 2,888 JOHN SPENCER (CONSERVATIVE)

 24,564 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 7,705 HOWIE HAWKINS (GREEN)

 2,160 JEFFREY T RUSSELL (LIBERTARIAN)

 1,091 ROGER CALERO (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 278 WILLIAM VAN AUKEN (SOCIALIST EQUALITY)

 1 AI-JEN POO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAH PUNDIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY HADEN WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEY MAURER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAYTON BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COUNE PETTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE FERIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DORSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS J RIENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE KELLER JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRETCHEN METZLOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARY RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGO CHAVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD L. NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 41 JONATHAN TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHON TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUHUS L. COARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 K T MCFARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA DIGIOIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASHAWNA VERNON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United  States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:26:30PM

New York County

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PERKOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZAMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEED MORE INTEGRETY IRAQ WAS A BIG MISTAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO ONE IN PARTICULAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP SEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICKY RAY RECTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSS FEINGOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELVIN LEONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS THOMASSIAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 THOMAS WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM CONNORS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER SQUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HILL-DIXON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  368,170 

Unrecorded  10,158 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United  States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:26:30PM

Bronx County

 177,379 PUBLIC COUNTER

 356 EMERGENCY

 3,631 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 710 FEDERAL

 4,307 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  186,383 

 14,656 JOHN SPENCER (REPUBLICAN)

 147,929 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,590 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (INDEPENDENCE)

 2,430 JOHN SPENCER (CONSERVATIVE)

 7,273 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,007 HOWIE HAWKINS (GREEN)

 308 JEFFREY T RUSSELL (LIBERTARIAN)

 288 ROGER CALERO (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 91 WILLIAM VAN AUKEN (SOCIALIST EQUALITY)

 1 DESIREE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD COX (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH S. CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUS WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUGH W. SHADOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBY MOHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  178,589 

Unrecorded  7,794 

Page 4 of 12



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United  States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:26:30PM

Kings County

 351,203 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,799 EMERGENCY

 6,496 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,576 FEDERAL

 7,438 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  368,512 

 42,424 JOHN SPENCER (REPUBLICAN)

 260,053 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,341 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (INDEPENDENCE)

 5,871 JOHN SPENCER (CONSERVATIVE)

 25,231 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 5,576 HOWIE HAWKINS (GREEN)

 1,035 JEFFREY T RUSSELL (LIBERTARIAN)

 780 ROGER CALERO (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 193 WILLIAM VAN AUKEN (SOCIALIST EQUALITY)

 1 ALLEN S POPPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD HAVERN (WRITE-IN)

 8 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PATRICK MOYNHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE MORGAN FENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC W. MCLURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY GRUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLY TANAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER PASANEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL BOCKRATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 24 JONATHAN TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RAPPAPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK A. PARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURE VONNEGUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN N. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYLYN MUSGRAVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLLIE MCLEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 QEEN MOTHER MOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV. CLINTON MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO ANKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM ZITZELSBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOLANDA DICKERSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  350,561 

Unrecorded  17,951 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United  States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:26:30PM

Queens County

 317,520 PUBLIC COUNTER

 663 EMERGENCY

 6,142 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,427 FEDERAL

 4,889 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  330,641 

 50,162 JOHN SPENCER (REPUBLICAN)

 235,003 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,096 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (INDEPENDENCE)

 7,190 JOHN SPENCER (CONSERVATIVE)

 11,168 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,904 HOWIE HAWKINS (GREEN)

 968 JEFFREY T RUSSELL (LIBERTARIAN)

 553 ROGER CALERO (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 143 WILLIAM VAN AUKEN (SOCIALIST EQUALITY)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALAN W. JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER DAF LOS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI MC CLEAN (WRITE-IN)

 32 ALLAN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALLAN W. JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMADO DIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BISHOP CHARLES CHAPAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAISY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 E. FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FIORILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE BERGENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 4 ELIZABETH GOLDSMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN KODADEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DUWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED NATHANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANARIS, MIKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY W. MEEKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERSON SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GLENN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHNATHAN TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TASANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN TISANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHON TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH DELLEQUILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS BLACK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United  States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:26:30PM

Queens County

 1 MARY C CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GIANARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TRAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MISS PIGGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEITHER ASSHOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA PAPALARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT VASEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY L. HUNTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWARHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM T. CONROY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  316,275 

Unrecorded  14,366 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United  States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:26:30PM

Richmond County

 81,696 PUBLIC COUNTER

 72 EMERGENCY

 2,669 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 126 FEDERAL

 1,064 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  85,627 

 29,067 JOHN SPENCER (REPUBLICAN)

 42,392 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,036 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (INDEPENDENCE)

 4,289 JOHN SPENCER (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,238 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 602 HOWIE HAWKINS (GREEN)

 296 JEFFREY T RUSSELL (LIBERTARIAN)

 146 ROGER CALERO (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 36 WILLIAM VAN AUKEN (SOCIALIST EQUALITY)

 1 ANDREW LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA M. KORNREICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SOBNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHON TACINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIETTA CANNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZAMBARDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PENN JILLETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MINOGUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS F. WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TWEETY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM T. CONROY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  81,116 

Unrecorded  4,511 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United  States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:26:30PM

Total for United  States Senator (Citywide)

 1,280,152 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3,941 EMERGENCY

 28,242 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 8,655 FEDERAL

 28,501 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,349,491 

 173,892 JOHN SPENCER (REPUBLICAN)

 967,846 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (DEMOCRATIC)

 33,397 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (INDEPENDENCE)

 22,668 JOHN SPENCER (CONSERVATIVE)

 70,474 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 17,794 HOWIE HAWKINS (GREEN)

 4,767 JEFFREY T RUSSELL (LIBERTARIAN)

 2,858 ROGER CALERO (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 741 WILLIAM VAN AUKEN (SOCIALIST EQUALITY)

 1 AI-JEN POO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALAN W. JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER DAF LOS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI MC CLEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAH PUNDIT (WRITE-IN)

 32 ALLAN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALLAN W. JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN S POPPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMADO DIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY HADEN WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD HAVERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BISHOP CHARLES CHAPAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEY MAURER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES BARON (WRITE-IN)

 9 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAYTON BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COUNE PETTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAISY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PATRICK MOYNHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE FERIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE MORGAN FENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESIREE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA M. KORNREICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 E. FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED COX (WRITE-IN)

Page 9 of 12



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United  States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:26:30PM

Total for United  States Senator (Citywide)

 1 EDWARD COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FIORILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE BERGENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH FINK (WRITE-IN)

 4 ELIZABETH GOLDSMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN KODADEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DORSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DUWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC W. MCLURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS J RIENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED NATHANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE KELLER JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANARIS, MIKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY W. MEEKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRETCHEN METZLOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY GRUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARY RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 4 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLY TANAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGO CHAVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERSON SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER PASANEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD L. NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SOBNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL BOCKRATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GLENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHNATHAN TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TASANI (WRITE-IN)

 68 JONATHAN TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN TISANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHON TACINI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHON TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RAPPAPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH S. CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUHUS L. COARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 K T MCFARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH DELLEQUILA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United  States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:26:30PM

Total for United  States Senator (Citywide)

 1 KIRK A. PARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURE VONNEGUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA DIGIOIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN N. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUS WARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIETTA CANNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY C CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYLYN MUSGRAVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASHAWNA VERNON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GIANARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PERKOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TRAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZAMBARDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZAMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MISS PIGGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEED MORE INTEGRETY IRAQ WAS A BIG MISTAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEITHER ASSHOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO ONE IN PARTICULAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLLIE MCLEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUGH W. SHADOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 PENN JILLETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP SEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 QEEN MOTHER MOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA PAPALARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV. CLINTON MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICKY RAY RECTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MINOGUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT VASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBY MOHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULANI (WRITE-IN)

 4 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSS FEINGOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELVIN LEONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY L. HUNTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United  States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:26:30PM

Total for United  States Senator (Citywide)

 1 SUSAN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO ANKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS F. WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS THOMASSIAN (WRITE-IN)

 7 THOMAS WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM CONNORS (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOM WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TWEETY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWARHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER SQUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HILL-DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM T. CONROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM ZITZELSBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOLANDA DICKERSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,294,711 

Unrecorded  54,780 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board
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